
 

 

 
 

Inscripciones Del 2do Campeonato Iberoamericano 
 

 
Fecha: 19/07/2025 - 20/07/2025 
Siglas-Lugar: 2IBEROPAR25 
PAIS: PAR 
Organiza: PAR 
Fiscaliza: AS 
 
         
 
  U18-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     100 Electronico : U18-M 
                                       
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 1    296  Fiol Mariano                           20/2 / 2008        PER     10.53        
 2    312  Lazar Santiago                         24/5 / 2008        URU     10.54        
 3    53   Pedro Nunes De Araujo                  18/5 / 2009        BRA     10.71        
 4    119  Hernandez Vente Juan Carlos            3 /9 / 2008        COL     10.76        
 5    88   Mateo Fernandez                        18/5 / 2009        CHI     10.79        
 6    212  Ramirez Montoya Angel Antonio          3 /2 / 2008        MEX     10.81        
 7    213  Rodriguez Hernandez Luis Alejandro     1 /6 / 2008        MEX     10.84        
 8    89   Juan Jose Garcia Ovalle                8 /3 / 2008        CHI     10.85        
 9    198  Meneses Waters Caleb Matias            25/8 / 2009        GUA     10.97        
 10   284  Del Castillo Perez Daniel Augusto      21/1 / 2009        PER     11.09        
 11   146  Gomez Nazareno Keiler Matias           16/3 / 2008        ECU     11.09        
 12   25   Ravignani Santino                      15/5 / 2009        ARG     11.21        
 13   2    Sauka Mateo                            22/4 / 2008        ARG     11.23        
 14   244  Cespedes Alonso, Adrian David          2 /3 / 2009        PAR     11.25        
 15   52   Lopez Duo Arturo                       10/10/ 2008        BOL     11.26        
 16   262  Candia Bogarin Alan Fabian             15/1 / 2009        PAR     11.27        
 17   199  Barrientos Rios Rodrigo                12/3 / 2008        GUA     11.32        
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     200 Electronico : U18-M 
                                       
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 1    53   Pedro Nunes De Araujo                  18/5 / 2009        BRA     21.43        
 2    54   Giancarlo Luiz Da Conceição            5 /3 / 2010        BRA     21.76        
 3    296  Fiol Mariano                           20/2 / 2008        PER     21.77        
 4    119  Hernandez Vente Juan Carlos            3 /9 / 2008        COL     21.77        
 5    312  Lazar Santiago                         24/5 / 2008        URU     21.84        
 6    147  Guevara Ortiz Jose Luis                3 /5 / 2008        ECU     21.90        
 7    213  Rodriguez Hernandez Luis Alejandro     1 /6 / 2008        MEX     21.95        
 8    88   Mateo Fernandez                        18/5 / 2009        CHI     22.01        
 9    244  Cespedes Alonso, Adrian David          2 /3 / 2009        PAR     22.36        
 10   284  Del Castillo Perez Daniel Augusto      21/1 / 2009        PER     22.36        
 11   90   Lucas Moreno                           9 /5 / 2008        CHI     22.41        
 12   262  Candia Bogarin Alan Fabian             15/1 / 2009        PAR     22.44        
 13   202  Leiva Guevara Wilmerson Abraham Ism    27/7 / 2008        GUA     22.48        
 14   201  Marsicovetere Rossil Gianluca          8 /6 / 2009        GUA     22.57        
 15   2    Sauka Mateo                            22/4 / 2008        ARG     22.92        
 16   3    Simonetti Bautista                     16/1 / 2008        ARG     23.01        
 17   52   Lopez Duo Arturo                       10/10/ 2008        BOL     23.38        
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     400 Electronico : U18-M 
                                       
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 1    178  Alejandro Morante Martin               12/3 / 2008        ESP     0.47.86      
 2    55   Rychardy Davy Moura Valença            15/5 / 2008        BRA     0.47.99      
 3    56   Wilton Dos Santos Souza Junior         20/2 / 2008        BRA     0.48.13      
 4    4    Maidana Ivan                           24/2 / 2008        ARG     0.48.49      
 5    322  Peña Carrillo Richard Jesus            29/4 / 2009        VEN     0.48.68      
 6    120  Valencia Rendon Jose Miguel            23/4 / 2009        COL     0.48.72      
 7    148  Bosquez Gómez Andrés Sevastian         30/9 / 2008        ECU     0.49.20      
 8    91   Cristobal Mendoza                      24/4 / 2008        CHI     0.49.22      
 9    285  Bravo Banda Giancarlo                  27/12/ 2008        PER     0.49.28      
 10   121  Acevedo Marrugo Marlon David           7 /8 / 2008        COL     0.49.34      
 11   286  Matos Tsukazan Ian Piero Irishi        21/6 / 2009        PER     0.49.67      
 12   161  Campoverde Narvaez Luis Alexander      23/1 / 2008        ECU     0.49.85      
 13   5    Videla Joaquin Alberto                 7 /5 / 2009        ARG     0.50.36      
 14   246  Cataldo Ortiz, Renato                  16/7 / 2008        PAR     0.50.37      
 15   247  Cabañas Caballero, Jose Samuel         17/10/ 2008        PAR     0.52.68      
 
 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     800 Electronico : U18-M 
                                       
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 1    57   Josue Barros Natividade                8 /6 / 2008        BRA     1.52.09      
 2    285  Bravo Banda Giancarlo                  27/12/ 2008        PER     1.53.49      
 3    92   Diego Alvarez                          29/3 / 2008        CHI     1.54.29      
 4    4    Maidana Ivan                           24/2 / 2008        ARG     1.54.96      
 5    150  Guerrero Armas Leonardo Sebastian      11/4 / 2009        ECU     1.55.10      
 6    176  Juan Andrés Moncayo Atalah             15/10/ 2008        ESA     1.55.54      
 7    134  Jiménez Sebastían                      16/4 / 2009        CRC     1.56.67      
 8    313  Gonzalez Tobias                        27/5 / 2008        URU     1.56.92      
 9    151  Vintimilla Velez Juan Agustin          24/1 / 2008        ECU     2.00.34      
 10   248  Bernal Gaona, Pedro                    4 /3 / 2010        PAR     2.11.60      
 11   249  Doerksen Josua Rene                    3 /2 / 2009        PAR     2.12.65      
 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     1500 Electronico : U18-M 
                                       
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 1    179  Sergio Granado Lopez                   20/6 / 2008        ESP     3.51.13      
 2    122  Castro Gomez Thomas Esteban            7 /10/ 2008        COL     3.52.80      
 3    6    Martinez Wenceslao                     3 /7 / 2008        ARG     3.56.54      
 4    214  Jaramillo Salinas Pedro                27/2 / 2009        MEX     3.57.64      
 5    92   Diego Alvarez                          29/3 / 2008        CHI     4.00.34      
 6    152  Ñauta Peñafiel Pablo Antonio           15/4 / 2008        ECU     4.01.30      
 7    153  Paredes Zuñiga Jordan Esteban          2 /1 / 2008        ECU     4.02.20      
 8    135  Rojas Carvajal Gerald                  27/6 / 2008        CRC     4.03.99      
 9    7    Leonel Ledesma                         1 /3 / 2008        ARG     4.05.16      
 10   288  Goyzueta Carnero Thiago Fernando       14/2 / 2009        PER     4.05.23      
 11   289  Apaza Quispe Robert                    6 /4 / 2008        PER     4.05.95      
 12   250  Alexis Gaona Britez                    6 /2 / 2009        PAR     4.31.18      
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     3000 Electronico : U18-M 
                                       
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 1    180  Guillem Cuartero Sans                  1 /3 / 2009        ESP     08.21.19     
 2    152  Ñauta Peñafiel Pablo Antonio           15/4 / 2008        ECU     08.32.04     
 3    215  Ramirez Ramirez Enrique De Jesus       10/8 / 2009        MEX     08.35.01     
 4    214  Jaramillo Salinas Pedro                27/2 / 2009        MEX     08.37.12     
 5    122  Castro Gomez Thomas Esteban            7 /10/ 2008        COL     08.43.12     
 6    289  Apaza Quispe Robert                    6 /4 / 2008        PER     08.46.13     
 7    6    Martinez Wenceslao                     3 /7 / 2008        ARG     08.51.44     
 8    7    Leonel Ledesma                         1 /3 / 2008        ARG     08.54.95     
 9    250  Alexis Gaona Britez                    6 /2 / 2009        PAR     09.54.28     
 10   290  Paucar Mucha Clisman                   25/5 / 2008        PER     99.99.99     
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     110 C/V Electronico : U18-M 
                                       
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 1    147  Guevara Ortiz Jose Luis                3 /5 / 2008        ECU     13.34        
 2    212  Ramirez Montoya Angel Antonio          3 /2 / 2008        MEX     13.47        
 3    93   Jose Guzman                            4 /3 / 2008        CHI     13.58        
 4    181  Marcos Bautista Garcia                 5 /8 / 2008        ESP     13.66        
 5    58   Julio César Garcia De Araujo           7 /5 / 2008        BRA     13.81        
 6    94   Victor Llanos                          27/7 / 2008        CHI     13.86        
 7    154  Mendez Ledesma Mateus Stiven           11/2 / 2010        ECU     13.92        
 8    323  Santiago Quintero Miranda              23/4 / 2008        VEN     13.95        
 9    216  Chavez Gonzalez Gerardo                29/9 / 2008        MEX     14.12        
 10   8    Ingouville Rivas Sancho                3 /10/ 2008        ARG     14.50        
 11   291  Pizarro Carrera Adriano Josue          25/3 / 2008        PER     14.64        
 12   211  Renan Edgardo Mena Arzu                29/8 / 2009        HON     14.80        
 13   251  Gioelli Ibañez Franco Ezequiel         21/9 / 2009        PAR     15.73        
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     400 C/V Electronico : U18-M 
                                       
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 1    182  Miguel Martinez-guisasola Moran        21/3 / 2008        ESP     0.51.74      
 2    56   Wilton Dos Santos Souza Junior         20/2 / 2008        BRA     0.52.18      
 3    59   Johnata Vinicius Da Silva Moura        23/5 / 2009        BRA     0.52.23      
 4    93   Jose Guzman                            4 /3 / 2008        CHI     0.52.47      
 5    323  Santiago Quintero Miranda              23/4 / 2008        VEN     0.52.68      
 6    95   Benjamin Tejos                         29/6 / 2008        CHI     0.52.96      
 7    154  Mendez Ledesma Mateus Stiven           11/2 / 2010        ECU     0.53.45      
 8    217  Castellanos Ramirez Rodrigo            26/4 / 2008        MEX     0.53.47      
 9    218  Escarrega Haros Franko Qohelet         18/5 / 2009        MEX     0.53.97      
 10   148  Bosquez Gómez Andrés Sevastian         30/9 / 2008        ECU     0.54.10      
 11   322  Peña Carrillo Richard Jesus            29/4 / 2009        VEN     0.55.06      
 12   136  Hunter Dominguez Erick                 6 /1 / 2009        CRC     0.55.70      
 13   9    Vaudagna Lucas                         1 /9 / 2008        ARG     0.55.84      
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     2000 C/Obst Electronico : U18-M 
                                       
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 1    183  Biel Vivacqua Cotanda                  3 /7 / 2009        ESP     05.46.71     
 2    288  Goyzueta Carnero Thiago Fernando       14/2 / 2009        PER     05.54.41     
 3    292  Medina Huaillani Jhoel Josue           10/5 / 2008        PER     06.03.18     
 4    60   Henrique Rodrigues Alencar             28/2 / 2008        BRA     06.04.05     
 5    219  Espin0 Leon Manuel                     27/12/ 2009        MEX     06.10.75     
 6    135  Rojas Carvajal Gerald                  27/6 / 2008        CRC     06.12.03     
 7    153  Paredes Zuñiga Jordan Esteban          2 /1 / 2008        ECU     06.12.15     
 8    10   Ortiz Angel                            15/5 / 2008        ARG     06.12.18     
 9    220  Polanco Duran Diego Esteban            13/1 / 2008        MEX     06.13.14     



 

 

 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Alto : U18-M 
                                       
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 1    155  Carabali Cañola Ernesto Isai           5 /11/ 2009        ECU     1.95         
 2    96   Simon Montalva                         1 /7 / 2008        CHI     1.95         
 3    314  Cabrera Manuel                         7 /5 / 2008        URU     1.90         
 4    11   Maximo Evis                            9 /12/ 2009        ARG     1.90         
 5    315  Mendez Silveira Santiago Felipe        4 /2 / 2009        URU     1.90         
 6    12   Boero Santino Milo                     15/4 / 2008        ARG     1.86         
 7    252  Wiebe Braun, Lian Marco                23/8 / 2009        PAR     1.80         
 8    210  David Guillermo Teruel Pinto           26/10/ 2010        HON     1.79         
 9    253  Doerksen Giesbrecht, Daniel Marko      27/10/ 2008        PAR     1.70     
     
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Largo : U18-M 
                                       
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 1    70   Guilherme Da Silva Izidoro             20/5 / 2008        BRA     7.30         
 2    324  Perez Azuaje Brendan Alonso            16/10/ 2008        VEN     7.20         
 3    13   Cousillas Nicolas                      20/5 / 2008        ARG     6.92         
 4    90   Lucas Moreno                           9 /5 / 2008        CHI     6.77         
 5    14   Godoy Galo                             31/1 / 2009        ARG     6.70         
 6    254  Delgado Fehr, Cesar Nicolás            28/11/ 2008        PAR     6.25         
 7    211  Renan Edgardo Mena Arzu                29/8 / 2009        HON     6.21         
 8    255  Cartes Franco                          17/4 / 2009        PAR     5.82         
 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Triple : U18-M 
                                       
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 1    62   Alexander Cordeiro Santa Cruz          18/1 / 2008        BRA     15.78        
 2    324  Perez Azuaje Brendan Alonso            16/10/ 2008        VEN     15.29        
 3    70   Guilherme Da Silva Izidoro             20/5 / 2008        BRA     15.27        
 4    184  Nicolas Stanislas Guerra Chaves        1 /4 / 2008        ESP     14.98        
 5    15   Moreno Enzo                            26/2 / 2008        ARG     13.88        
 6    12   Boero Santino Milo                     15/4 / 2008        ARG     13.82        
 7    96   Simon Montalva                         1 /7 / 2008        CHI     13.31        
 8    211  Renan Edgardo Mena Arzu                29/8 / 2009        HON     13.03        
 9    256  Noguera Delgadillo, Oscar David        26/8 / 2008        PAR     12.62        
 10   257  Klassen Wiebe, Angelo Immanuel         23/9 / 2009        PAR     11.97        
 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Garrocha : U18-M 
                                       
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 1    156  Andy Leither Espinoza Castro           28/3 / 2008        ECU     4.70         
 2    221  Cruz Tovar Carlo                       6 /2 / 2009        MEX     4.70         
 3    97   Juan De Dios Pattillo                  10/3 / 2008        CHI     4.35         
 4    98   Juan Quemada                           6 /1 / 2008        CHI     4.35         
 5    16   Martina Pietro                         28/5 / 2008        ARG     4.35         
 6    17   Carballo Echandi                       1 /10/ 2008        ARG     4.25         
 7    258  Naumann Martínez, Alec Peter           12/9 / 2009        PAR     3.35    
 
 
 
 
 
      
 



 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Bala : U18-M 
                                       
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 1    63   Pyetro Henrico Roberto Souza           23/2 / 2009        BRA     18.36        
 2    185  Yeray Royuela Obeso                    19/8 / 2008        ESP     17.68        
 3    64   Eduardo Franceschina Pereira           4 /8 / 2008        BRA     17.59        
 4    222  Galicia Cota Angel Guadalupe           11/1 / 2008        MEX     17.39        
 5    123  Palomino Torres Mateo Alejandro        29/6 / 2009        COL     17.21        
 6    177  Mathias Tobar Valladares               7 /11/ 2008        ESA     17.19        
 7    99   Ricardo Lobos                          9 /10/ 2008        CHI     17.02        
 8    18   Bazualdo Thiago Natanael               5 /8 / 2008        ARG     16.94        
 9    100  Vittorio Gorziglia                     1 /4 / 2008        CHI     16.75        
 10   157  Valdez Arroyo Patry Iván               20/1 / 2009        ECU     16.51        
 11   223  Delgado Castro Brandon Arael           20/8 / 2008        MEX     16.43        
 12   158  Ordoñez Ortiz Job Israel               22/6 / 2008        ECU     14.79        
 13   19   Miño Lucas Demián                      1 /11/ 2008        ARG     14.59        
 14   259  Schneider Franco, Saul Frederico       1 /9 / 2010        PAR     12.19        
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Disco : U18-M 
                                       
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 1    19   Miño Lucas Demián                      1 /11/ 2008        ARG     60.66        
 2    65   Fernando Perez Dos Santos              10/1 / 2008        BRA     57.25        
 3    223  Delgado Castro Brandon Arael           20/8 / 2008        MEX     56.44        
 4    185  Yeray Royuela Obeso                    19/8 / 2008        ESP     55.45        
 5    66   Gabriel Benicios Tenorio Leite         17/3 / 2009        BRA     54.19        
 6    222  Galicia Cota Angel Guadalupe           11/1 / 2008        MEX     53.73        
 7    100  Vittorio Gorziglia                     1 /4 / 2008        CHI     52.94        
 8    99   Ricardo Lobos                          9 /10/ 2008        CHI     47.33        
 9    158  Ordoñez Ortiz Job Israel               22/6 / 2008        ECU     47.26        
 10   18   Bazualdo Thiago Natanael               5 /8 / 2008        ARG     45.03        
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Jabalina : U18-M 
                                       
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 1    67   Pietro Pereira Silva                   22/8 / 2008        BRA     71.52        
 2    68   Pedro Henrique Faustino Da Silva       30/4 / 2009        BRA     70.61        
 3    224  Saucedo Karlo Emiliano                 7 /2 / 2008        MEX     68.92        
 4    186  Alex Cesar Ruiz                        3 /10/ 2008        ESP     66.49        
 5    20   Ravassa Nicolas                        7 /8 / 2008        ARG     64.29        
 6    21   Viso Adrian                            25/1 / 2008        ARG     63.03        
 7    159  Torres Surriaga Jordan Joel            19/3 / 2008        ECU     60.30        
 8    260  Kaethler Martinez Marko Gabriel        24/9 / 2009        PAR     58.80        
 9    261  Sisa Cabrera, Enzo Joel                14/6 / 2010        PAR     57.02        
 10   316  Fernandez Chaves Juan                  13/10/ 2009        URU     50.58        
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Martillo : U18-M 
                                       
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 1    157  Valdez Arroyo Patry Iván               20/1 / 2009        ECU     70.30        
 2    69   Jose Antonio Escobar De Almeida        8 /2 / 2009        BRA     66.75        
 3    22   Sincosky Diego Sebastian               25/5 / 2008        ARG     64.90        
 4    293  Garcia Chavez Salvador                 25/3 / 2008        PER     63.17        
 5    225  Quiñonez Pimentel Luis Angel           16/1 / 2008        MEX     62.48        
 6    226  Gutierrez Hernandez Maximo Moises      27/7 / 2008        MEX     61.43        
 7    101  Dylan Aldea                            22/10/ 2008        CHI     60.23        
 8    23   Julia Francisco                        12/3 / 2008        ARG     58.40        
 9    294  Moreno Quiroz Derek Elias              2 /8 / 2009        PER     57.84        
 10   259  Schneider Franco, Saul Frederico       1 /9 / 2010        PAR     35.52        
 



 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Marcha 10000 Mts Electronico : U18-M 
                                       
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 1    187  Marc Suarez Piza                       29/4 / 2009        ESP     0.21.33.23   
 2    160  Robalino Cordova Derian Jair           3 /9 / 2008        ECU     0.44.35.00   
 3    227  Erik Haile Lopez Carranza              20/12/ 2008        MEX     0.44.41.00   
 4    295  Mamani Flores Hugo                     20/9 / 2010        PER     0.46.51.00   
 5    325  Gonzalez Muñoz Gabriel Jesus           10/9 / 2008        VEN     0.47.30.00   
 6    124  Nieto Moreno Sergio Santiago           19/2 / 2008        COL     0.48.39.00   
 7    24   Reynoso Santino                        14/2 / 2009        ARG     9.99.99.99   
 
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Decathlon : U18-M 
                                       
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 1    71   Paulo Henrique Krul                    18/5 / 2008        BRA     7240         
 2    72   Joao Arthur Da Silva Maranhao          24/3 / 2008        BRA     6807         
 3    137  Núñez Quesada Andrés                   10/10/ 2009        CRC     6158         
 4    228  Tasabia Lozoya Jose Ramon              12/10/ 2008        MEX     6124         
 5    26   Vilela Manuel                          9 /11/ 2008        ARG     6121         
 6    103  Iñigo Herrera                          12/3 / 2009        CHI     6024         
 7    326  Perez Sarmiento Ariff Yohan            15/8 / 2008        VEN     5965         
 8    104  Vicente Bianchi                        14/11/ 2008        CHI     5937         
 9    27   Vazquez Máximo César                   7 /4 / 2008        ARG     5868         
 10   162  Zenck Miranda Matthias Federico        14/2 / 2008        ECU     5800         
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Posta 4x100 Electronico : U18-M 
                                       
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 1          
Del Castillo Perez Daniel Augusto 21/1 /2009-Fiol Mariano 20/2 /2008 
.           Matos Tsukazan Ian Piero Irishi 21/6 /2009-Renteria Chumacero Eduardo 23/9 /2009  
.                                                .       PER     99.99        
 2          
Cabañas Caballero, Jose Samuel 17/10/2008-Candia Bogarin Alan Fabian 15/1 /2009 
.           Cespedes Alonso, Adrian David 2 /3 /2009-Colmán Morel, Eliezer Sebastián 26/3 /2009  
.                                                .       PAR     99.99        
 3          
Barrientos Rios Rodrigo 12/3 /2008-Leiva Guevara Wilmerson Abraham Ism 27/7 /2008 
.           Marsicovetere Rossil Gianluca 8 /6 /2009-Meneses Waters Caleb Matias 25/8 /2009  
.                                                .       GUA     99.99        
 4          
Bosquez Gómez Andrés Sevastian 30/9 /2008-Campoverde Narvaez Luis Alexander 23/1 /2008 
.           Gomez Nazareno Keiler Matias 16/3 /2008-Guevara Ortiz Jose Luis 3 /5 /2008  
.                                                .       ECU     99.99        
 5          
Benjamin Tejos 29/6 /2008-Franco Stefoni 15/4 /2009 
.           Jose Guzman 4 /3 /2008-Juan Jose Garcia Ovalle 8 /3 /2008  
.                                                .       CHI     99.99        
 6          
Alexander Cordeiro Santa Cruz 18/1 /2008-Guilherme Da Silva Izidoro 20/5 /2008 
.           Julio César Garcia De Araujo 7 /5 /2008-Pedro Nunes De Araujo 18/5 /2009  
.                                                .       BRA     99.99        
 7          
Ingouville Rivas Sancho 3 /10/2008-Ravignani Santino 15/5 /2009 
.           Sauka Mateo 22/4 /2008-Simonetti Bautista 16/1 /2008  
.                                                .       ARG     99.99        
 
 
 
 



 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Posta 4x400 Mixta Electronico : U18-M 
                                       
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 1          
Peña Carrillo Richard Jesus 29/4 /2009-Cera Lopez Ana Victoria 30/9 /2008 
.           Santiago Quintero Miranda 23/4 /2008-Ortiz Guzman Waleska Valentina 23/4 /2009  
.                                                .       VEN     9.99.99      
 2          
Bravo Banda Giancarlo 27/12/2008-Quiroz Ramirez Isabel 27/1 /2009 
.           Matos Tsukazan Ian Piero Irishi 21/6 /2009-Izaga Mannucci Catalina 24/6 /2009  
.                                                .       PER     9.99.99      
 3          
Cabañas Caballero, Jose Samuel 17/10/2008-Llanes Franco, Daisy Camila 8 /2 /2009 
.           Cataldo Ortiz, Renato 16/7 /2008-Sostoa Ruiz, Jimena Jaquelin  6 /8 /2009  
.                                                .       PAR     9.99.99      
 4          
Castellanos Ramirez Rodrigo 26/4 /2008-Martinez Rodriguez Alisson Judith 13/6 /2008 
.           Escarrega Haros Franko Qohelet 18/5 /2009-Maturana Zagal Kenya 21/1 /2008  
.                                                .       MEX     9.99.99      
 5          
Bosquez Gómez Andrés Sevastian 30/9 /2008-Cañola España Gloria Sofia 17/8 /2009 
.           Campoverde Narvaez Luis Alexander 23/1 /2008-Castro Quisnancela Daniela Astrid 13/9 /2009  
.                                                .       ECU     9.99.99      
 6          
Hunter Dominguez Erick 6 /1 /2009-Araya Salazar Dailyn 20/4 /2010 
.           Jiménez Sebastían 16/4 /2009-Lanuza Alfaro Antonella 20/7 /2008  
.                                                .       CRC     9.99.99      
 7          
Acevedo Marrugo Marlon David 7 /8 /2008-Cuesta Santos Sara Manuela 22/7 /2008 
.           Valencia Rendon Jose Miguel 23/4 /2009-Rojas Arroyo Maria Jose 9 /8 /2009  
.                                                .       COL     9.99.99      
 8          
Benjamin Tejos 29/6 /2008-Almendra Orellana 26/7 /2008 
.           Cristobal Mendoza 24/4 /2008-Elisa Aguado 11/3 /2008  
.                                                .       CHI     9.99.99      
 9          
Johnata Vinicius Da Silva Moura 23/5 /2009-Larissa Schon De Morais 3 /3 /2009 
.           Rychardy Davy Moura Valença 15/5 /2008-Maiza Silva Da Conceição 19/2 /2009  
.                                                .       BRA     9.99.99      
 10         
Maidana Ivan 24/2 /2008-Fernández Juanita 12/5 /2008 
.           Simonetti Bautista 16/1 /2008-Malena Miron 21/05/2008  
.                                                .       ARG     9.99.99      
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 
  U18-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     100 Electronico : U18-F 
                                       
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 1    61   Hakelly De Souza Maximiano Da Silva    31/10/ 2008        BRA     11.70        
 2    188  Pedro Perez, Naiala                    17/1 / 2008        ESP     11.81        
 3    145  Sine Patricia                          10/4 / 2009        DOM     11.88        
 4    51   Casanova Saucedo Mariana               2 /3 / 2008        BOL     11.97        
 5    106  Maite Hernandez                        8 /9 / 2010        CHI     12.00        
 6    230  Vega Gil Cano Camila                   19/7 / 2009        MEX     12.01        
 7    298  Chirinos Asalde Cayetana               26/1 / 2008        PER     12.01        
 8    126  Pedraza Roman Emily                    5 /11/ 2010        COL     12.03        
 9    231  Tirado Chavarin Jennifer Valeria       31/3 / 2008        MEX     12.07        
 10   29   Conesa Olivia                          27/1 / 2010        ARG     12.09        
 11   107  Roxana Ramirez                         30/9 / 2009        CHI     12.11        
 12   317  Romero Brandy                          9 /1 / 2008        URU     12.12        
 13   30   Francucci Paz                          20/10/ 2010        ARG     12.13        
 14   263  Llanes Franco, Daisy Camila            8 /2 / 2009        PAR     12.23        
 15   164  Vaca Anangono Nayara Estefania         4 /3 / 2010        ECU     12.34        
 16   139  Mora Saint Riel Rihana                 2 /6 / 2009        CRC     12.43        
 17   149  Castro Quisnancela Daniela Astrid      13/9 / 2009        ECU     12.45        
 18   203  Villavicencio Saravia Valeria          21/5 / 2009        GUA     12.45        
 19   264  Sostoa Ruiz, Jimena Jaquelin           6 /8 / 2009        PAR     12.51        
 20   299  Izaga Mannucci Catalina                24/6 / 2009        PER     12.55        
 21   204  Bermudez Flores Ashly Cecilia          23/11/ 2008        GUA     12.99        
 22   328  Suarez Alvarado Maripily               4 /9 / 2009        VEN     99.99        
 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     200 Electronico : U18-F 
                                       
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 1    61   Hakelly De Souza Maximiano Da Silva    31/10/ 2008        BRA     23.68        
 2    145  Sine Patricia                          10/4 / 2009        DOM     24.20        
 3    108  Pilar Rodriguez                        5 /6 / 2008        CHI     24.28        
 4    126  Pedraza Roman Emily                    5 /11/ 2010        COL     24.51        
 5    333  Cera Lopez Ana Victoria                30/9 / 2008        VEN     24.56        
 6    107  Roxana Ramirez                         30/9 / 2009        CHI     24.69        
 7    317  Romero Brandy                          9 /1 / 2008        URU     24.71        
 8    243  Lopez Arreguin Rebeca                  20/11/ 2009        MEX     24.71        
 9    230  Vega Gil Cano Camila                   19/7 / 2009        MEX     24.83        
 10   298  Chirinos Asalde Cayetana               26/1 / 2008        PER     24.86        
 11   29   Conesa Olivia                          27/1 / 2010        ARG     25.09        
 12   166  Mendez Ledesma Kristel Naima           5 /5 / 2008        ECU     25.18        
 13   51   Casanova Saucedo Mariana               2 /3 / 2008        BOL     25.19        
 14   263  Llanes Franco, Daisy Camila            8 /2 / 2009        PAR     25.43        
 15   31   Wilhjeln Agustina                      14/1 / 2008        ARG     25.48        
 16   139  Mora Saint Riel Rihana                 2 /6 / 2009        CRC     25.72        
 17   164  Vaca Anangono Nayara Estefania         4 /3 / 2010        ECU     25.75        
 18   264  Sostoa Ruiz, Jimena Jaquelin           6 /8 / 2009        PAR     25.85        
 19   205  Morales Chacon Katia Liesel            9 /12/ 2010        GUA     25.90        
 20   328  Suarez Alvarado Maripily               4 /9 / 2009        VEN     99.99        
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     400 Electronico : U18-F 
                                       
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 1    233  Maturana Zagal Kenya                   21/1 / 2008        MEX     0.53.43      
 2    229  Martinez Rodriguez Alisson Judith      13/6 / 2008        MEX     0.54.37      
 3    333  Cera Lopez Ana Victoria                30/9 / 2008        VEN     0.54.87      
 4    329  Ortiz Guzman Waleska Valentina         23/4 / 2009        VEN     0.55.53      
 5    125  Cuesta Santos Sara Manuela             22/7 / 2008        COL     0.55.82      
 6    109  Elisa Aguado                           11/3 / 2008        CHI     0.56.66      
 7    127  Rojas Arroyo Maria Jose                9 /8 / 2009        COL     0.57.27      
 8    138  Araya Salazar Dailyn                   20/4 / 2010        CRC     0.57.65      
 9    166  Mendez Ledesma Kristel Naima           5 /5 / 2008        ECU     0.58.45      
 10   206  Palavicini Bella                       12/4 / 2009        ARG     0.58.76      
 11   28   Fernández Juanita                      12/5 / 2008        ARG     0.58.78      
 12   265  Almiron Estigarribia, Luana Valenti    5 /8 / 2010        PAR     1.02.56      
 13   266  Schehadeh Dígalo, Salma Donatella      4 /3 / 2008        PAR     1.03.10      
 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     800 Electronico : U18-F 
                                       
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 1    140  Lanuza Alfaro Antonella                20/7 / 2008        CRC     2.11.83      
 2    229  Martinez Rodriguez Alisson Judith      13/6 / 2008        MEX     2.14.99      
 3    111  Valentina Cancino                      24/7 / 2010        CHI     2.15.07      
 4    32   Filippi Emma                           2 /3 / 2009        ARG     2.15.49      
 5    33   Malena Miron                           21/05/ 2008        ARG     2.17.45      
 6    167  Rodriguez Fernandez Tania Lizbeth      16/1 / 2010        ECU     2.25.09      
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     1500 Electronico : U18-F 
                                       
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 1    34   Pernia Irene Saray                     25/9 / 2009        ARG     4.29.72      
 2    35   Gorski Zoe                             25/3 / 2010        ARG     4.33.10      
 3    140  Lanuza Alfaro Antonella                20/7 / 2008        CRC     4.34.60      
 4    111  Valentina Cancino                      24/7 / 2010        CHI     4.35.36      
 5    112  Javiera Sierra                         13/2 / 2009        CHI     4.40.83      
 6    141  Pacheco Erak Emma                      25/1 / 2008        CRC     4.45.23      
 7    167  Rodriguez Fernandez Tania Lizbeth      16/1 / 2010        ECU     4.48.20      
 8    267  Encina Gonzalez, Claudia Antonella     3 /2 / 2010        PAR     5.07.82      
 9    268  Benítez Arzamendia Lenys               1 /10/ 2009        PAR     5.10.66      
 10   301  Jallo Aquino Sherly                    1 /1 / 2008        PER     9.99.99      
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     3000 Electronico : U18-F 
                                       
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 1    168  Mendoza Flores Scarlet Isabela         5 /5 / 2010        ECU     07.44.60     
 2    189  Castelo Lopez, Sabela                  7 /7 / 2009        ESP     09.35.11     
 3    34   Pernia Irene Saray                     25/9 / 2009        ARG     09.40.66     
 4    35   Gorski Zoe                             25/3 / 2010        ARG     09.40.80     
 5    234  Martnez Martinez Geraldine Alejandr    15/4 / 2008        MEX     10.05.48     
 6    235  Martinez Herrera Sarahi Jimena         10/4 / 2009        MEX     10.07.16     
 7    302  Taipe Buendia Maria Angeles            9 /8 / 2010        PER     10.12.73     
 8    141  Pacheco Erak Emma                      25/1 / 2008        CRC     10.20.45     
 9    112  Javiera Sierra                         13/2 / 2009        CHI     10.20.94     
 10   303  Escobar Quichca Yessica                19/7 / 2009        PER     10.32.20     
 11   169  Sangoquiza Vásquez Diana Carolina      17/7 / 2009        ECU     10.45.15     
 12   267  Encina Gonzalez, Claudia Antonella     3 /2 / 2010        PAR     11.30.03     
 13   268  Benítez Arzamendia Lenys               1 /10/ 2009        PAR     11.34.23     
 
 



 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     100 C/V Electronico : U18-F 
                                       
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 1    75   Beatriz Camargo Monteiro Silva         12/11/ 2008        BRA     13.54        
 2    190  Vicente Ugiagbe, Iraia                 29/8 / 2008        ESP     13.71        
 3    73   Larissa Schon De Morais                3 /3 / 2009        BRA     14.07        
 4    128  Rodriguez Agresott Juliana             22/1 / 2009        COL     14.14        
 5    330  Boada Malaver Sahra Anabella           28/11/ 2009        VEN     14.19        
 6    236  Estrada Cerda Emily Itzel              27/5 / 2008        MEX     14.20        
 7    113  Leonor Ferreiro                        10/7 / 2008        CHI     14.27        
 8    170  Segura Quintero Alexandra Antonella    8 /4 / 2009        ECU     14.56        
 9    304  Crose Guzman Domenica Luciana          28/4 / 2009        PER     14.59        
 10   114  Jacinta Philipps Cares                 11/3 / 2008        CHI     14.66        
 11   139  Mora Saint Riel Rihana                 2 /6 / 2009        CRC     14.99        
 12   318  González Valentina                     11/10/ 2008        URU     15.37        
 13   36   Nimba St Fort Laurent                  6 /10/ 2008        ARG     15.49        
 14   144  Polanco Hilary Altagracia              18/3 / 2010        DOM     15.55        
 15   319  Pintos Serrana                         08/4 / 2008        URU     15.56        
 16   200  Meneses Waters Hannah Isabel           12/2 / 2008        GUA     15.80        
 17   269  Chucarro García, Monica Angelina       28/12/ 2009        PAR     17.00        
 18   270  Alcaraz Benitez, Irene Magali          21/6 / 2008        PAR     17.02        
 19   237  Ramos Arciniega Michel Arely           31/3 / 2008        MEX     42.27        
 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     400 C/V Electronico : U18-F 
                                       
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 1    73   Larissa Schon De Morais                3 /3 / 2009        BRA     1.00.80      
 2    191  Nater Mendes, Teresinha                22/4 / 2009        ESP     1.01.04      
 3    76   Maiza Silva Da Conceição               19/2 / 2009        BRA     1.01.22      
 4    233  Maturana Zagal Kenya                   21/1 / 2008        MEX     1.01.41      
 5    237  Ramos Arciniega Michel Arely           31/3 / 2008        MEX     1.02.12      
 6    163  Cañola España Gloria Sofia             17/8 / 2009        ECU     1.04.30      
 7    37   Stancato Catalina                      30/1 / 2008        ARG     1.04.31      
 8    38   Coronel Malena                         20/4 / 2009        ARG     1.04.89      
 9    149  Castro Quisnancela Daniela Astrid      13/9 / 2009        ECU     1.06.20      
 10   319  Pintos Serrana                         08/4 / 2008        URU     1.06.83      
 11   318  González Valentina                     11/10/ 2008        URU     1.07.39      
 12   200  Meneses Waters Hannah Isabel           12/2 / 2008        GUA     1.08.15      
 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     2000 C/Obst Electronico : U18-F 
                                       
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 1    197  Paniagua Castelo, Demeku               14/10/ 2008        ESP     06.45.60     
 2    39   Fregona Sofia                          24/6 / 2008        ARG     07.18.11     
 3    77   Ana Laura Domingues Trevisan           19/1 / 2009        BRA     07.22.75     
 4    78   Fernanda Sandri Schneider              6 /10/ 2008        BRA     07.23.03     
 5    320  Bonomi Antonella                       5 /2 / 2009        URU     07.31.72     
 6    40   Romero Aumassanne Helena               28/8 / 2008        ARG     07.35.27     
 7    305  Ccallo Labra Zulema                    9 /6 / 2008        PER     07.38.24     
 8    175  Krissia Mariel Martínez Dominguez      1 /9 / 2010        ESA     07.38.88     
 9    169  Sangoquiza Vásquez Diana Carolina      17/7 / 2009        ECU     07.40.10     
 10   306  Terroba Apaza Natty                    27/4 / 2010        PER     07.47.51     
 11   271  Caballero Ortiz Dannia BelÃ©n Juliana  25/4 / 2009        PAR     08.32.75     
 12   168  Mendoza Flores Scarlet Isabela         5 /5 / 2010        ECU     11.20.10     
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Alto : U18-F 
                                       
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 1    171  Pata Reasco Jeraldine Rebeca           4 /5 / 2009        ECU     1.78         
 2    79   Maria Clara Francez Belmonte           19/4 / 2010        BRA     1.74         
 3    142  Brenes Borbón Valentina                22/6 / 2008        CRC     1.69         
 4    41   Dentis Renata                          9 /4 / 2008        ARG     1.67         
 5    42   Verdini Lola Martina                   6 /5 / 2010        ARG     1.67         
 6    115  Antonia Paut                           21/9 / 2008        CHI     1.63         
 7    116  Maria Gracia Montes                    8 /6 / 2009        CHI     1.63         
 8    307  Saldivar Agip Mariana Kamila           1 /8 / 2009        PER     1.60         
 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Largo : U18-F 
                                       
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 1    192  Okunrobo Osaro, Gift                   14/6 / 2009        ESP     6.21         
 2    43   Damico Milagros                        4 /6 / 2008        ARG     6.00         
 3    330  Boada Malaver Sahra Anabella           28/11/ 2009        VEN     5.90         
 4    114  Jacinta Philipps Cares                 11/3 / 2008        CHI     5.81         
 5    170  Segura Quintero Alexandra Antonella    8 /4 / 2009        ECU     5.65         
 6    129  Name Paba Valery                       27/9 / 2008        COL     5.61         
 7    304  Crose Guzman Domenica Luciana          28/4 / 2009        PER     5.37         
 8    272  Flaming Lepp Jenna Francesca           16/4 / 2008        PAR     4.80         
 9    273  Wiebe Neufeld, Naira Jolyn             10/11/ 2010        PAR     4.71        
  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Triple : U18-F 
                                       
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 1    192  Okunrobo Osaro, Gift                   14/6 / 2009        ESP     13.19        
 2    80   Karine Estefane Martins                27/5 / 2008        BRA     12.49        
 3    172  Suri Noemi Caicedo Ayovi               2 /1 / 2008        ECU     12.34        
 4    238  Sandoval Chiw Paola                    30/5 / 2008        MEX     12.30        
 5    170  Segura Quintero Alexandra Antonella    8 /4 / 2009        ECU     12.05        
 6    129  Name Paba Valery                       27/9 / 2008        COL     11.86        
 7    44   Coronel Rosario                        8 /3 / 2008        ARG     11.46        
 8    274  Ruiz Diaz Paredes Yeimy Jazmin         3 /12/ 2008        PAR     09.86        
 9    275  Noguera Brizuela, Anahi                30/9 / 2008        PAR     09.73      
   
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Garrocha : U18-F 
                                       
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 1    130  Pabon Arevalo Luna Brigitte            8 /2 / 2008        COL     3.80         
 2    193  Benito Rodriguez, Alba                 1 /2 / 2009        ESP     3.76         
 3    81   Leticia Rodrigues De Oliveira          13/2 / 2009        BRA     3.51         
 4    117  Valentina Mozo                         10/6 / 2008        CHI     3.50         
 5    143  Canossa Oviedo Norma                   27/1 / 2008        CRC     3.40         
 6    45   Viale Agustina Jazmin                  11/11/ 2008        ARG     3.25         
 7    276  Britez Bedoya Florencia                27/9 / 2008        PAR     3.20         
 8    277  Duarte Gonzalez Mariana                14/5 / 2010        PAR     2.70         
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Bala : U18-F 
                                       
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 1    194  Parrilla Moreno, Elsa                  27/3 / 2008        ESP     15.80        
 2    173  Caicedo Caicedo Tyra Mabel             4 /11/ 2008        ECU     15.76        
 3    82   Isadora Ferreira Leite                 22/9 / 2008        BRA     15.19        
 4    83   Marya Eduarda Miguel Da Silva          5 /4 / 2009        BRA     15.08        
 5    46   Sequeira Florencia Ailen               1 /12/ 2008        ARG     13.77        
 6    47   Perez Agostina Ornella                 27/3 / 2009        ARG     13.34        
 7    207  Moran Aldana Emma Sofía                19/7 / 2009        GUA     12.01        
 8    209  Gianna Camila Amaya Castillo           13/5 / 2008        HON     11.16        
 9    331  Sutil Palacios Eliannys Daniela        16/5 / 2008        VEN     00.00        
 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Disco : U18-F 
                                       
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 1    195  Ngole Seuwo, Arielle Antoinette        4 /10/ 2008        ESP     44.61        
 2    173  Caicedo Caicedo Tyra Mabel             4 /11/ 2008        ECU     42.25        
 3    331  Sutil Palacios Eliannys Daniela        16/5 / 2008        VEN     41.50        
 4    84   Leticia Dominelli Daniel               4 /7 / 2009        BRA     41.42        
 5    321  Fernandez Pilar                        21/10/ 2008        URU     40.80        
 6    118  Rosario Elisworth                      10/11/ 2008        CHI     38.54        
 7    207  Moran Aldana Emma Sofía                19/7 / 2009        GUA     36.43        
 8    46   Sequeira Florencia Ailen               1 /12/ 2008        ARG     33.35        
 9    208  Belen Zachiel Martinez Oliva           20/6 / 2008        HON     28.41        
 10   278  Sanabria MÃ©ndez Mayra Valentina       12/5 / 2009        PAR     26.56        
 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Jabalina : U18-F 
                                       
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 1    131  Cordoba Lemus Ilsa Mayerlin            17/7 / 2009        COL     53.83        
 2    332  Ramos Marin Aura Antonella             28/6 / 2009        VEN     48.80        
 3    132  Ortega Romaña Luisa Fernanda           19/6 / 2008        COL     46.37        
 4    85   Isadora Fiorini                        11/2 / 2009        BRA     44.52        
 5    86   Laísa Backes Guedes                    25/9 / 2009        BRA     42.56        
 6    308  Flores Lopinta Kimberly                24/7 / 2008        PER     42.38        
 7    48   Andrade Priscila                       8 /4 / 2008        ARG     42.13        
 8    49   Mesas Malen Agostina                   9 /8 / 2008        ARG     40.58        
 9    279  Wiebe Giesbrecht, Tatjana Ines         29/5 / 2010        PAR     37.17        
 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Martillo : U18-F 
                                       
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 1    87   Maria Laura Sales Correa               13/3 / 2008        BRA     59.61        
 2    239  Salinas Espino Alison Aylin            22/1 / 2009        MEX     58.68        
 3    240  Rodriguez Garcia Isis Minerva          2 /10/ 2009        MEX     57.62        
 4    74   Jade Vieira Das Neves                  10/9 / 2008        BRA     56.78        
 5    50   Marino Juana                           6 /10/ 2009        ARG     55.47        
 6    174  Rojas Lucas Aura Cristina              27/6 / 2008        ECU     49.83        
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
| 



 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Marcha 5000 Mts Electronico : U18-F 
                                       
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 1    309  Andia Arotaipe Rocio                   20/7 / 2009        PER     0.24.31.00   
 2    241  Luis Escobedo Naomi                    17/1 / 2008        MEX     0.24.34.15   
 3    310  Calsin Mamani Luz Maria                30/10/ 2009        PER     0.24.43.00   
 4    242  Martin Del Campo Martin Melany Yami    6 /1 / 2008        MEX     0.24.45.96   
 5    133  Rivera Agreda Danna Valentina          24/5 / 2008        COL     0.24.51.20   
 6    196  Ares Betanzos, Iria                    2 /4 / 2008        ESP     0.25.15.30   
 7    1    BArragan Renata                        4 /8 / 2010        ARG     0.26.44.00   
 8    165  Jaramillo Navarrete Teresa Korina      21/10/ 2010        ECU     0.26.50.00   
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Heptathlon : U18-F 
                                       
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 1    327  Zapata Rivas Angelica Alejandra        5 /12/ 2009        VEN     4629         
 2    232  Ramirez Paz Danna Valeria              22/4 / 2008        MEX     4432         
 3    281  Gonzalez Valiente Lara Violeta         28/8 / 2010        PAR     0            
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Posta 4x100 Electronico : U18-F 
                                       
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 1          
Beatriz Camargo Monteiro Silva 12/11/2008-Hakelly De Souza Maximiano Da Silva 31/10/2008 
.           Karine Estefane Martins 27/5 /2008-Larissa Schon De Morais 3 /3 /2009  
.                                                .       BRA     99.99        
 2          
Ortiz Guzman Waleska Valentina 23/4 /2009-Cera Lopez Ana Victoria 30/9 /2008 
.           Ortiz Guzman Waleska Valentina 23/4 /2009-Suarez Alvarado Maripily 4 /9 /2009  
.                                                .       VEN     99.99        
 3          
Chirinos Asalde Cayetana 26/1 /2008-Fiol Castro Mendivil Romina Carolin 23/11/2009 
.           Olaechea Otayza Brianna 29/9 /2009-Izaga Mannucci Catalina 24/6 /2009  
.                                                .       PER     99.99        
 4          
Alcaraz Benitez, Irene Magali 21/6 /2008-Alcaraz Santacruz Sophia Danielle 9 /12/2009 
.           Lopez Huerta, Luana Valentina 6 /6 /2010-Schehadeh Dígalo, Salma Donatella 4 /3 /2008  
.                                                .       PAR     99.99        
 5          
Estrada Cerda Emily Itzel 27/5 /2008-Lopez Arreguin Rebeca 20/11/2009 
.           Ramos Arciniega Michel Arely 31/3 /2008-Tirado Chavarin Jennifer Valeria 31/3 /2008  
.                                                .       MEX     99.99        
 6          
Bermudez Flores Ashly Cecilia 23/11/2008-Meneses Waters Hannah Isabel 12/2 /2008 
.           Morales Chacon Katia Liesel 9 /12/2010-Villavicencio Saravia Valeria 21/5 /2009  
.                                                .       GUA     99.99        
 7          
Cañola España Gloria Sofia 17/8 /2009-Castro Quisnancela Daniela Astrid 13/9 /2009 
.           Mendez Ledesma Kristel Naima 5 /5 /2008-Segura Quintero Alexandra Antonella 8 /4 /2009  
.                                                .       ECU     99.99        
 8          
Maria Paz Barrera 25/1 /2008-Maite Hernandez 8 /9 /2010 
.           Jacinta Philipps Cares 11/3 /2008-Elisa Aguado 11/3 /2008  
.                                                .       CHI     99.99        
 9          
Conesa Olivia 27/1 /2010-Damico Milagros  4 /6 /2008 
.           Francucci Paz 20/10/2010-Wilhjeln Agustina 14/1 /2008  
.                                                .       ARG     99.99        


